
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    603    493     50     60

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    596    476     70     50

3 Cardiff & the Vale    588    488     60     40

4 Dyfed    579    509      0     70



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 160 Mercedes Anderson Cardiff & the Vale     140 44   48  48
2 174 Teleri Roberts Powys                  133 42   44 47  
3 167 Darcey Coslett Dyfed                  130 50   38 42  
4 173 Freya McCarthy Dyfed                  129  32 50  47  
5 169 Tiah Powell Dyfed                  126 40  42   44

6= 168 Ella M Jones Dyfed                  124 48   28  48
6= 172 Mari Wilson Dyfed                  124  46  30  48
6= 175 Lucy Ward Powys                  124 38  36  50  
9 177 Phoebe Short Powys                  123  38  41 44  

10 158 Eleri Brown Afan Nedd Tawe         122  48  33  41
11= 157 Ruby Mills Afan Nedd Tawe         121  44  36  41
11= 162 Caitlin Bazley Cardiff & the Vale     121  50  41 30  
13 161 Elen Blackmore Cardiff & the Vale     118 36  46   36
14 153 Carys Pritchard Afan Nedd Tawe         117 46  39  32  
15 154 Lauren Oshisanya Afan Nedd Tawe         116 28  48  40  
16 176 Libby Loxam Powys                  113  36  46  31
17 165 Imogen Davies Cardiff & the Vale     109  42 32  35  
18 155 Layla Aichison Afan Nedd Tawe         107  40  33  34

19= 156 Harriet Young Afan Nedd Tawe         106 32  39  35  
19= 178 Holly Cruise Powys                  106  34 34   38
21 163 Evie Bull Cardiff & the Vale     105 30  44   31
22 179 Lexi Jones Powys                  92 34  30   28
23 164 Maia Griffiths Cardiff & the Vale     88    50 38  

24= 170 Lyra Roberts Dyfed                  0       
24= 171 Macy Blue Dyfed                  0       



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    603    493     50     60

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    596    476     70     50

3 Cardiff & the Vale    588    488     60     40

4 Dyfed    579    509      0     70

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 153 Carys Pritchard 2LR 25.9 25.9 3 46
 153 Carys Pritchard S 6.65 6.46 7.44 7.44 6= 39
 153 Carys Pritchard SLJ 2.07 2.03 2.03 2.07 10 32
 154 Lauren Oshisanya 2LR 28.4 28.4 12 28
 154 Lauren Oshisanya S 7.78 7.86 8.28 8.28 2 48
 154 Lauren Oshisanya SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.10 2.10 6 40
 155 Layla Aichison 4LR 1:00.0 1:00.0 6 40
 155 Layla Aichison SB 64 64 9= 33
 155 Layla Aichison VJ 47 46 46 47 9 34
 156 Harriet Young 2LR 28.1 28.1 10 32
 156 Harriet Young S 6.65 6.00 7.44 7.44 6= 39
 156 Harriet Young SLJ 2.03 2.08 2.06 2.08 8= 35
 157 Ruby Mills 4LR 58.6 58.6 4 44
 157 Ruby Mills SB 67 67 8 36
 157 Ruby Mills VJ 50 50 51 51 5= 41
 158 Eleri Brown 4LR 57.8 57.8 2 48
 158 Eleri Brown SB 64 64 9= 33
 158 Eleri Brown VJ 50 51 51 51 5= 41



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    603    493     50     60

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    596    476     70     50

3 Cardiff & the Vale    588    488     60     40

4 Dyfed    579    509      0     70

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 160 Mercedes Anderson 2LR 26.3 26.3 4 44
 160 Mercedes Anderson SB 76 76 2 48
 160 Mercedes Anderson VJ 53 51 53 53 1= 48
 161 Elen Blackmore 2LR 27.7 27.7 8 36
 161 Elen Blackmore S 8.16 7.42 7.40 8.16 3 46
 161 Elen Blackmore VJ 48 46 47 48 8 36
 162 Caitlin Bazley 4LR 57.3 57.3 1 50
 162 Caitlin Bazley SB 70 70 5= 41
 162 Caitlin Bazley SLJ 2.00 1.97 2.06 2.06 11 30
 163 Evie Bull 2LR 28.3 28.3 11 30
 163 Evie Bull S 7.68 7.22 6.82 7.68 4 44
 163 Evie Bull VJ 45 41 41 45 10= 31
 164 Maia Griffiths SB 77 77 1 50
 164 Maia Griffiths SLJ 2.09 2.00 1.96 2.09 7 38
 165 Imogen Davies 4LR 59.0 59.0 5 42
 165 Imogen Davies S 6.71 6.46 5.85 6.71 10 32
 165 Imogen Davies SLJ 2.08 1.63 1.76 2.08 8= 35



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    603    493     50     60

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    596    476     70     50

3 Cardiff & the Vale    588    488     60     40

4 Dyfed    579    509      0     70

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 167 Darcey Coslett 2LR 25.3 25.3 1 50
 167 Darcey Coslett SB 68 68 7 38
 167 Darcey Coslett SLJ 2.10 2.14 2.14 2.14 5 42
 168 Ella M Jones 2LR 25.6 25.6 2 48
 168 Ella M Jones SB 58 58 12 28
 168 Ella M Jones VJ 53 53 51 53 1= 48
 169 Tiah Powell 2LR 26.8 26.8 6 40
 169 Tiah Powell S 6.77 7.45 6.06 7.45 5 42
 169 Tiah Powell VJ 52 51 50 52 4 44
 172 Mari Wilson 4LR 58.0 58.0 3 46
 172 Mari Wilson SB 63 63 11 30
 172 Mari Wilson VJ 53 51 52 53 1= 48
 173 Freya McCarthy 4LR 1:05.1 1:05.1 10 32
 173 Freya McCarthy S 8.91 9.54 8.88 9.54 1 50
 173 Freya McCarthy SLJ 2.01 2.18 2.03 2.18 2= 47



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    603    493     50     60

2 Afan Nedd Tawe    596    476     70     50

3 Cardiff & the Vale    588    488     60     40

4 Dyfed    579    509      0     70

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 174 Teleri Roberts 2LR 26.7 26.7 5 42
 174 Teleri Roberts SB 73 73 4 44
 174 Teleri Roberts SLJ 2.10 2.14 2.18 2.18 2= 47
 175 Lucy Ward 2LR 27.3 27.3 7 38
 175 Lucy Ward S 6.16 7.16 6.78 7.16 8 36
 175 Lucy Ward SLJ 2.21 2.18 2.24 2.24 1 50
 176 Libby Loxam 4LR 1:01.6 1:01.6 8 36
 176 Libby Loxam SB 74 74 3 46
 176 Libby Loxam VJ 42 44 45 45 10= 31
 177 Phoebe Short 4LR 1:01.2 1:01.2 7 38
 177 Phoebe Short SB 70 70 5= 41
 177 Phoebe Short SLJ 2.10 2.16 2.16 2.16 4 44
 178 Holly Cruise 4LR 1:03.0 1:03.0 9 34
 178 Holly Cruise S 6.67 6.93 7.00 7.00 9 34
 178 Holly Cruise VJ 48 47 50 50 7 38
 179 Lexi Jones 2LR 27.9 27.9 9 34
 179 Lexi Jones S 5.30 5.58 5.88 5.88 11 30
 179 Lexi Jones VJ 43 41 43 43 12 28



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Navy 167  Darcey Coslett 25.3       50
2 Dyfed Navy 168  Ella M Jones 25.6       48
3 Afan Nedd Tawe White 153  Carys Pritchard 25.9       46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 160  Mercedes Anderson 26.3       44
5 Powys Red & White 174  Teleri Roberts 26.7       42
6 Dyfed Navy 169  Tiah Powell 26.8       40
7 Powys Red & White 175  Lucy Ward 27.3       38
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 161  Elen Blackmore 27.7       36
9 Powys Red & White 179  Lexi Jones 27.9       34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 156  Harriet Young 28.1       32
11 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 163  Evie Bull 28.3       30
12 Afan Nedd Tawe White 154  Lauren Oshisanya 28.4       28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 162  Caitlin Bazley 57.3       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 158  Eleri Brown 57.8       48
3 Dyfed Navy 172  Mari Wilson 58.0       46
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 157  Ruby Mills 58.6       44
5 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 165  Imogen Davies 59.0       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 155  Layla Aichison 1:00.0       40
7 Powys Red & White 177  Phoebe Short 1:01.2       38
8 Powys Red & White 176  Libby Loxam 1:01.6       36
9 Powys Red & White 178  Holly Cruise 1:03.0       34

10 Dyfed Navy 173  Freya McCarthy 1:05.1       32



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 0.0 1:53.1 1:53.1     70.0
2 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 0.0 1:59.2 1:59.2     60.0
3 04 Powys Red & White 0.0 2:01.5 2:01.5     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed Navy 0.0 1:46.6 1:46.6     70.0
2 04 Powys Red & White 0.0 1:48.1 1:48.1     60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 0.0 1:48.9 1:48.9     50.0
4 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 0.0 1:49.5 1:49.5     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Dyfed Navy 173  Freya McCarthy 9.54       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 154  Lauren Oshisanya 8.28       48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 161  Elen Blackmore 8.16       46
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 163  Evie Bull 7.68       44
5 Dyfed Navy 169  Tiah Powell 7.45       42

6= Afan Nedd Tawe White 153  Carys Pritchard 7.44       39
6= Afan Nedd Tawe White 156  Harriet Young 7.44       39
8 Powys Red & White 175  Lucy Ward 7.16       36
9 Powys Red & White 178  Holly Cruise 7.00       34

10 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 165  Imogen Davies 6.71       32
11 Powys Red & White 179  Lexi Jones 5.88       30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 164  Maia Griffiths 77       50
2 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 160  Mercedes Anderson 76       48
3 Powys Red & White 176  Libby Loxam 74       46
4 Powys Red & White 174  Teleri Roberts 73       44

5= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 162  Caitlin Bazley 70       41
5= Powys Red & White 177  Phoebe Short 70       41
7 Dyfed Navy 167  Darcey Coslett 68       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 157  Ruby Mills 67       36

9= Afan Nedd Tawe White 155  Layla Aichison 64       33
9= Afan Nedd Tawe White 158  Eleri Brown 64       33
11 Dyfed Navy 172  Mari Wilson 63       30
12 Dyfed Navy 168  Ella M Jones 58       28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 175  Lucy Ward 2.24       50
2= Dyfed Navy 173  Freya McCarthy 2.18       47
2= Powys Red & White 174  Teleri Roberts 2.18       47
4 Powys Red & White 177  Phoebe Short 2.16       44
5 Dyfed Navy 167  Darcey Coslett 2.14       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 154  Lauren Oshisanya 2.10       40
7 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 164  Maia Griffiths 2.09       38

8= Afan Nedd Tawe White 156  Harriet Young 2.08       35
8= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 165  Imogen Davies 2.08       35
10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 153  Carys Pritchard 2.07       32
11 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 162  Caitlin Bazley 2.06       30



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2024 Under 15 Girls Cwmbran Sports Centre 10 Mar 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 160  Mercedes Anderson 53       48
1= Dyfed Navy 168  Ella M Jones 53       48
1= Dyfed Navy 172  Mari Wilson 53       48
4 Dyfed Navy 169  Tiah Powell 52       44

5= Afan Nedd Tawe White 157  Ruby Mills 51       41
5= Afan Nedd Tawe White 158  Eleri Brown 51       41
7 Powys Red & White 178  Holly Cruise 50       38
8 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 161  Elen Blackmore 48       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 155  Layla Aichison 47       34

10= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 163  Evie Bull 45       31
10= Powys Red & White 176  Libby Loxam 45       31
12 Powys Red & White 179  Lexi Jones 43       28


